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CATEGORY CONSTRUCTION
CODE REF.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE (FBC) TYPE II-B TABLE 601
SPRINKLERED YES
OCCUPANCY (FBC) B-BUSINESS SEC. 305.1.1
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA 69,000 SF TABLE 506.2
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL 300 MAXIMUM DISTANCE TABLE 1017.2
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 100' MAXIMUM DISTANCE TABLE 1006.2.1
SITE DATA
ZONING JURISDICTION: CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA
ZONING: BB
USE: MEDICAL OFFICE
(@1/100 GSF)
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS ' 1.1004.1.2
AREA/OCCUPANT DATA
MEDICAL OFFICE TENANT IMPROVEMENT 6,637 SF
TOTAL BUILDING 6,637 SF

TOTAL # OF OCCUPANTS @ 1 PERSON / T00GSF = 67 PERSONS
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LIST OF CODES AND STANDARDS

P0OOOC

NFPA-10-2013 STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

NFPA-13-2013 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

NFPA-25-2014 STANDARD FOR THE INSPECTION, TESTING AND MAINTENANCE OF
WATER-BASED FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

NFPA-37-2015 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION AND USE OF STATIONARY COMBUSTION
ENGINES AND TURBINES

NFPA-70-2014 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

NFPA-72-2013 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE

NFPA-80-2013 STANDARD FOR FIRE DOORS AND FIRE WINDOWS

NFPA-90A-2015 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AIR CONDITIONING AND
VENTILATION SYSTEMS

NFPA-90B-2015 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WARM AIR HEATING AND
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS

NFPA-99-2015 STANDARD FOR HEALTH CARE FACILITIES
NFPA-101-2015 LIFE SAFETY CODE
NFPA-110-2013 STANDARD FOR EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER SYSTEMS

NFPA-170-2012 STANDARD FOR FIRE SAFETY AND EMERGENCY SYMBOLS

P100C
P110C
P600C
P800C
P801C

FPOOOC
FP110C
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FBC - 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 6TH EDITION (2017)
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ROOF OR FLOOR STRUCTURAL
DECKING ABOVE.

USE U.L. DESIGN U-465 FOR 1 HR FIRE RATING
WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS.

— USING 3-5/8" STD.
USING 3-5/8" STD.
— (DELETE ACOUSTICAL @

INSULATION)
USING 3-5/8" STD.
@ __ (DELETE ACOUSTICAL
INSULATION AND

GYP. BD. ONE SIDE)

DEFLECTION TYPE
MTL. RUNNER TRACK

SOUND BATT INSULATION
OVER SCHEDULED CEILING

CEILING FINISH AND
HEIGHT AS SCHEDULED

ACOUSTICAL INSULATION.

MTL. STUD (SEE BELOW)

24'0.C.

g

(Ol

i ﬁ 5/8" GYP. BD TYPICAL. USE TYPE
L >< ]

= "X" GYP. @ RATED ASSEMBLIES
SHOWN ON PLANS

MTL. RUNNER TRACK

g BASE AS SCHEDULED

1@

’4“

— USING ¢" STD.

USING 6" STD.
— (DELETE ACOUSTICAL
INSULATION)

GENERAL NOTE: SEE HATCHING ON FLOOR PLAN

TO DETERMINE WALL RATING / PRIORITY

WALLS DESIGNATED ON PLANS TO BE SMOKE TIGHT PARTITIONS, SHALL HAVE ACOUSTICAL TILE
CEILING GASKETED AND CLIPPED TO PREVENT THE PASSAGE OF SMOKE (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)

>~

ROOF OR FLOOR STRUCTURAL
DECKING ABOVE.

MTL. RUNNER TRACK

STUD. CONT. TO STRU
@ 4'-0" O.C. OR DIAGONAL
BRACING @ 4'-0" OC MIN.

DRAFT STOP

>

SOUND BATT INSULATION
OVER SCHEDULED CEILING

CEILING FINISH AND
HEIGHT AS SCHEDULED

ACOUSTICAL INSULATION.

MTL. STUD (SEE BELOW)
24" O.C. TO 8" ABOVE CLG.

o 7 5/8" GYP. BD TYPICAL.

MTL. RUNNER TRACK

BASE AS SCHEDULED

USING 3-5/8" STD.
— (DELETE ACOUSTICAL
INSULATION)
USING 3-5/8" STD.
__ (DELETE ACOUSTICAL
INSULATION AND

7 USING 6" STD.
USING 6" STD.

f (DELETE ACOUSTICAL
INSULATION)

@ _ USING 3-5/8" STD.
(GYP. BD. ONE SIDE}

GYP. BD. ONE SIDE)

PARTITION TYPES CLINIC

ROOF OR FLOOR STRUCTURAL
DECKING ABOVE.

STRUCTURE ABOVE.

00

SOUND BATT INSULATION
OVER SCHEDULED CEILING

CEILING FINISH AND
HEIGHT AS SCHEDULED

:& 1 " RIGID INSULATION
METAL "Z" BAR

24" O.C. FROM FLOOR
TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

5/8" GYP.

'
I INTERIOR SIDE

— EXTERIOR CMU WALL
OR EXISTING CMU WALL

BASE AS SCHEDULED

~ USING 6" STUD IN
LIEU OF "Z" FURRING

@ — USING 1" "Z"FURRING
~ USING35/8" STUDIN
LIEU OF "Z" FURRING
INTYPES "G2" AND "G3", METAL STUDS SHALL BE VERTICAL AND
SPACED 24"0.c. MAX WITH RIGID INSULATION FIT BETWEEN. STOP
STUDS 8" ABOVE CEILING. USE "G1" FROM TOP OF STUDS TO

UNDER SIDE OF ROOF DECK. IN OPERATING ROOM PROVIDE 2
LAYERS. 1/2" GYP. BD.IN LIEU OF 5/8"

NOT TO SCALE

54" min.

36"
12" \/ 24"
1

% \3
IS
&

\
<
&
:

16"-18"
9%
) q
NOTE#I

ALL REFERENCED SECTIONS ARE FOR THE

FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE éth EDITION

NOTE #1 : 60"x56" CLEAR FLOOR AREA AT WATER
CLOSET. SECTION 604.3
NOTE #2 : 30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR AREA AT LAVATORY. SECTION 606.2.
NOTE #3 : 60" DIAMETER TURNING SPACE. SECTION 603.1.
NOTE #4 : 48"x30" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. DOOR SWINGOVERLAPEXCEPTION.
SECTION 603.2.3 EXCEPTION #2.
54" min
12'max 42" min
S99 48"
w max
0] AFF
z
>

17"-19"

15"
7 min
AFF

33"-36"

ALL REFERENCED SECTIONS ARE FOR THE

FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE 6th EDITION

NOTE #1 : GRAB BARS. SECTION 604.5 AND 609.
NOTE #2 : DISPENSERS LOCATION. SECTION 604.7.

NOTE #3 : TOILET HEIGHT. SECTION 604.4.

ADA DETAILS CLINIC

38"-43"
AT SPOUT OPENING

36" max
AT SPOUT OPENING

FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE 6th EDITION

36" min

24" min 12"

D

NOTE #2 |—

TRANSFER
SIDE

33"-36"

ALL REFERENCED SECTIONS ARE FOR THE
FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE é6th EDITION

NOTE #1 : GRAB BARS. SECTION 604.5 AND 609.
NOTE #2 : FLUSH CONTROL AT OPEN SIDE. SECTION 604.6.
NOTE #3 :TOILET HEIGHT. SECTION 604.4.
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FINISH HARDWARE SCHEDULE

CLINIC TENANT IMPROVEMENT FINISH HARDWARE Door No:| 1-401 1-402 | 1-403 | 1-404 | 1-405 | 1-406 | 1-407 | 1-408 | 1-409 | 1-410 | 1-413 | 1-414 | 1-415 | 1-416 | 1-417 | 1-418 | 1-419 | 1-420 | 1-421 1-422 | 1-423 | 1-424 | 1-426A | 1-426B | 1-427 | 1-428 | 1-429 | 1-430 | 1-432 | 1-433 | 1-434A | 1434B | 1435A | 1-436 | 1-437 | 1-439 | 1-440 | 1-441 1-442 | 1-443 | 1-444 | 1-445 | 1-446 |Door No: FINISH HARDWARE
Continuous Hinge Continuous Hinge
6'-0" Hinges, 4-1/2 X 4-1/2, FBB191 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° . . . . . . . . . . . ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° Hinges, 4-1/2 X 4-1/2, FBB191
/4 Hinges, 4-1/2 X 4-1/2, FBB199 ° ° . ° ° ° . ° ° ° Hinges, 4-1/2 X 4-1/2, FBB199
on 26" 2" 3-0" on Exit Device with No Outside Trim Exit Device with No Outside Trim
;r 7ﬁ/ Exit Devise with Outside Keyed Access Exit Devise with Outside Keyed Access
N 1 Exit Devise with Outside Combination Lockset Exit Devise with Outside Combination Lockset
N Cylinder, balance of hardware by Store Front Mfg. Cylinder, balance of hardware by Store Front Mfg.
All Hardware by Storefront Manufacturer All Hardware by Storefront Manufacturer
Storage Lockset ANSI-F86 ° . . ° ° ° . . . Storage Lockset ANSI-F86 y
Office Lockset ANSI-F81 L] L3 o (] (] (] (] (] Office Lockset ANSI-F81 5
;'_ &, Classrom Type Lockset ANSI-F84 Classrom Type Lockset ANSI-F84 wn
l‘\l © Exit Lockset Exit Lockset
Passage Latchset ANSI-F75 . . . ° ° . . . . . . . . . ° . . ° . . ° Passage Latchset ANSI-F75
Privacy Latchset ANSI-F76 ° ° . Privacy Latchset ANSI-F76
Dummy Pull Lever ° ° Dummy Pull Lever
_ Sargent Keypad Cylindrical Lock ° ° Sargent Keypad Cylindrical Lock
{;—F"ﬂSHED FLO—OR ELEVA—TION — R Dead Bolt (with paddle handle on egress doors) ° Dead Bolt (with paddle handle on egress doors)
Closer, stop face parallel arm mounted ° ° ° Closer, stop face parallel arm mounted
@ Closer, hinge face mounted ° . ° ° ° ° ° ° Closer, hinge face mounted
FRAME @ DOOR 1-439 IS Door Operator with Push Activators (Spec 08 60 00) Door Operator with Push Activators (Spec 08 60 00)
MIRRORED Auto Slide Door Hardware by Door Manufacturer Auto Slide Door Hardware by Door Manufacturer
Push Plates, 8200-US26D, 4x16 Push Plates, 8200-US26D, 4x16
Pull Plates, 8300-US26D, 4x16 Pull Plates, 8300-US26D, 4x16
INTERIOR FRAME ELEV. CLINIC - : : . -
' Threshold, Pemko 2005 AV Threshold, Pemko 2005 AV THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN
NOT TO SCALE Threshold, Saddle type, Pemko 270A Threshold, Saddle type, Pemko 270A GOTF'{—:DE;\IIE?\LlsssTOl—('EAEI,"EgF/’-\ERTI-\(I'I%%T
Door Bottom Sweep ° . . ° Door Bottom Sweep LLC. THEIR USE WITHOUT WRITTEN'
LICENSE IS PROHIBITED. NOT VALID
Floorstop 436 . . . . ) . o o . . . . . . e  |Floorstop 436 FOR USE UNLESS SEAL IS AFFIXED.
Floorstop 444 Floorstop 444 @ 2019
Floorstop 446, with hold-open Floorstop 446, with hold-open
Walllstop 407-1/2, concave ° ° ° ° ° ° . . ° ° . . . . . . . o ° ° ° o o ° ° ° ° Walllstop 407-1/2, concave
Weatherstripping Weatherstripping
Frame HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM  |HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM HM | Frame
Soundseal - Pemko 303-DS (] L] . (] (] (] . L] . . ° ° ° ° . ° ° ° ° (] (] (] . . (] (] (] (] . . (] (] (] (] . Soundseal - Pemko 303-DS
Latchguard Latchguard
Astragal . . Astragal
Door Coordinator Door Coordinator
Concealed Auto Flush Bolts L] . Concealed Auto Flush Bolts
Electromagnetic Holdopen Device Electromagnetic Holdopen Device
Sliding Door Hardware with Breakout Sliding Door Hardware with Breakout
Pocket Door or Bi-Fold Door Hardware Complete Pocket Door or Bi-Fold Door Hardware Complete
FIRE RATED HARDWARE FIRE RATED HARDWARE
Door No:| 1-401 1-402 | 1-403 | 1-404 | 1-405 | 1-406 | 1-407 | 1-408 | 1-409 | 1-410 | 1-413 | 1-414 | 1-415 | 1-416 | 1-417 | 1-418 | 1-419 | 1-420 | 1-421 1-422 | 1-423 | 1-424 | 1-426A | 1-426B | 1-427 | 1-428 | 1-429 | 1-430 | 1-432 | 1-433 | 1-434A | 1434B | 1435A | 1-436 | 1-437 | 1-439 | 1-440 | 1-441 1-442 | 1-443 | 1-444 | 1-445 | 1-446 |Door No:
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - PHASE 3 CLINIC DOO R SCH EDU I.E PHASE 3
66 6 6 6 6 2 DOS 28
RM # ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE WALL MAT. WALL FINISH CEILING MAT. CEILING FIN. REMARKS i il b i ] 5 O~ D o —
1-400 | WAITING ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima . ‘?ﬂ; O & 2883
. . e - - =z (0] I T
1-401 | RECEPTION LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima R R g o) 2 >Ph o 8
| | Iy [\ e iy 8 LINIC TENANT D R 1ST FL R <s88S
. . — T M W
1-402 | HALLWAY LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima o - =5 =24 S:l
. o - T 1%} = O
1-403 | MECHANICAL ROOM Vet Vinyl Cove Drywal Paint No ceiling - TaRE 28 DOOR WINDOW FIRE REMARKS Erbd
1-404 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures i DOOR-SEE g 5 SYSTEM RATING g0
¥ s || o2 |l s £8¢2o
o =
: : a AND SIZE . % 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" Q= 2F
1-405 | SUPPLY CLOSET LVT Vinyl Cve Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima L Z§ % 3.0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" 3 Q3
1-406 | PATIENT RESTROOM Ceramic Tile | Ceramic Tile TB/Drywall CT/Epoxy Paint Drywall Epoxy paint MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures g 5 S @ 0
| z 1 " 1 " "
1-407 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures \ \ \ ;rT 38 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4
1-408 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures \\’\ - I \II\/ 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4"
1-409 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures 0"x7'-0" "
WOOD  WOOD/GLASS ~ WOOD/STD.  WOOD/ STD. STD. METAL METAL W/ METAL W/ METAL 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4 N O
: : S GLASS GLASS GLASS LOUVER 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4"
1-410 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures P —— - —
1-411 | NURSE STATION LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures @ @ @ @ @ @ @ 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4 g p—]
1-412 | BALWWAYONS / LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" cs
1-413 | APPOINTMENTS LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima NOTE: CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLAZING 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" g o—] F‘“
1-414 | COLLECTIONS VESTIBULE LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima REQUIRED IN ALL DOOR GLAZING 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" O c } O
3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" O
415 exam Room LT | Viicove | Dywal MR Bocr at Phrbing Fcures DOOR TYPE ELEVATIONS CLINIC / ; .
] \L 1 {1 11
1-416 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4 m -
1-417 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures NOT TO SCALE 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" m —
1-418 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" O E
- Vinyl Cove Drywall Suspended Acoustical i MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures
1-419 | EXAM ROOM LVT Y Y P Ultima g 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" Q
Pull Side 1 " v " 1] M
1-420 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures — § ol B 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4
] \L Al " 11}
1-421 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures } 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4 <
1-422 | MEDICAL SUPPLY ROOM Vet Vinyl Cove Drywal Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima @ | 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4"
-~ — — — — — — ml m r ml
. Vinyl D I i A fical i MR Board at Plumbing Fixt
1-423 | EXAM ROOM LVT anyl gove Drywc:II Pg!m zuspenjej Acous;cal UH!mO oard at Plumbing Fixtures ) et i | | | L | 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4..
1-424 HALLWAY LVT inyl ove rywa Paint uspenae cousiica Ultima X = 42 inimum if Y = 54" ! ‘ > c ‘ ‘ c ‘ ‘ 3l_oux7l_0||x-| 3/4"
‘ ‘E| NOTE: Y = 48" ‘ ‘ ‘€| NOTE: Y = 54" ‘ ‘ (7))
- - - - X 2| minimum if door % | minimum if door 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" 2
1-425 | NURSE STATION LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acousfical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixfures | has both alatch| \ | has both a lafch| \ >
1-426 | IN-OFFICE LABORATORY LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures > | and closer. ‘ 22'min | > | and closer. ‘ 24'min | 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" \ l [0S
1-427 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures | | 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" 1 E
1-428 | PATIENT RESTROOM Ceramic Tile | CeramicTile | TB/Drywall CT/Paint Drywall Epoxy Paint MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures > i ‘ - 070" " <:
. | . , et 777 T 7 Vo7 % v 7 3-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4 W 3
1-429 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures PP —— - | m
NOTE: All doors in alcoves shall comply 3 '0 X7 '0 X‘I 3/4 : m
with the clearances for front approaches. ' . ' " " O n-|
1-430 | EXAM ROOM LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures FL ACCESSIBILITY CODE 6th EDITION SECTION 404 FL ACCESSIBILITY CODE 6th EDITION SECTION 404 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4 (] E
- - MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS P " LLl - (=]
1-431 | HALLWAY LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima HINGE SIDE APPROACHES - SWINGING DOORS LATCH SIDE APPROACHES - SWINGING DOORS 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4 T A L o
1-432 | STAFF LOCKER VESTIBULE LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" O < 9
1-433 | STAFF HALLWAY LVT Vinyl Cove Drywal Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima 3 e 2 »n [, o
Vinyl C Drywal No Ceil 3-0"x7"-0"x1 3/ L =
1-434 | MECHANICAL ROOM VCT inylCove rywa Paint o Leiling S— O
3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" 2] D E
] " ] (1] 11 L]
PROVIDER OFFICE / ‘ ‘ ) §'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4 = —
1-435 | WORKROOM Carpeting Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima | | X=12 3'.0"x7'-0"x1 3/4,, LL m <
1-436 | STAFF RESTROOM CeramicTie | CeramicTie | TB/Drywal CT/Paint Drywall Epoxy Paint MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures | @ | ¥ R } — - o3
1-437 | STAFF LOUNGE LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Uitima MR Board at Plumbing Fixtures | | | | Eggg:q‘g;g?g;d | K . . 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4 Z O
1-438 | STAFF HALLWAY LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima . | | | | lofch. | | | 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" o
£ . —
1-439 | BUSINESS OFFICE LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima E \ \ c \ \ \ c \ \ 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" |<—: LTJ Q
3 W . E @ ‘€| NOTE: Y = 48"
| L | 18'min .~ | | | & | minimum if door | | <«:| 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" E 'q m
1-440 | MECHANICAL ROOM vCT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint No Ceiling | | 24" prefered ™ | | | | hos poth alateh| | T m o’ —
| . > | and closer. 24" min 5'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4
1-441 | CLOSET VCT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima \ \ \ \ \ \ - —— - ol M’*
1-442 | SUPPLY ROOM VCT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima ‘ Pull Side ‘ ‘ ‘ Push Side ‘ \ 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4 % > | D{‘
. ™, A | N | | |
1-443 | TELECOMMUNICATIONS VCT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint No Ceiling T - 7 7 7 W % m 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" Z Z <
1-444 | HOUSEKEEPING VCT Vinyl Cove MR Board Epoxy Paint Drywall Epoxy Paint 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" @ (14 o) )
N?hTEh All Idoors in alclfovfes s?a\l comp\\k/] 3, o"x7, 0"x.| 3/4" 5 8 O
- . o wilh The clearances for front approac FL ACCESSIBILITY CODE 6th EDITION SECTION 404 N i} E m
1-445 | ELECTRICAL ROOM VCT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint No Ceiling MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS 3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" 5 (=) m &3
1-446 | STAFF CLOSET LVT Vinyl Cove Drywall Paint Suspended Acoustical Ultima FRONT APPROACHES - SWINGING DOORS O M w O
3'-0"x7'-0"x1 3/4" S > <
I I 200 s
DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES: oD [0
= o
SCHEDULE NOTES: FL ACCESSIBILITY CODE 6th EDITION SECTION 404 4 S
L MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS o D )
1: REFER TO CEILING PLANS FOR CLARIFICATION ON CEILING FINISHES. ADA DOO R CLEARAN C ES PHAS E 3 LATCH SIDE APPROACHES - SWINGING DOORS x 3
2: IN LOCATIONS WHERE PAINTED DRYWALL PARTITIONS MEET TILE FLOORING THE WALL BASE MATERIAL 1: PROVIDE ONE 3'-0" ACTIVE LEAF AND ONE 2'-0" INACTIVE LEAF. ASTRAGAL AND FLUSHBOLT SHALL BE o O &
SHALL BE TILE BASE TO MATCH THE FLOORING.
3: IN LOCATIONS WHERE TILED FINISH PARTITIONS MEET TILE FLOORING THE WALL TILE SHALL EXTEND TO NOT TO SCALE INSTALLED ON INACTIVE LEAF.
THE TOP OF THE TILE FLOORING. ola
4: OWNER SELECTED FLOOR FINISHES AND PAINT COLORS. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS. -~ qu
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SOLID SURFACE LOW COUNTER
g - 1" - TRANSACTION TOP LAMINATE TO
11" 2-05/8" 30" 1-11 5/8" 3-10 5/8" 45" 67" L MATCH BASE
CABINETS.
y 1
g g 7 TR ] 2 — T é—.
1T — I — —
© © ©
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SPACE FILE SPACE SPACE FILE SPACE FILE
[ ‘ [ I I T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
m CLINIC RECEPTION 1-401 A m CLINIC RECEPTION 1-401 B m CLINIC RECEPTION 1-401 C m CLINIC RECEPTION 1401 D m CLINIC RECEPTION 1-401 E
W 3/8" = 1'_0" W 3/8" = 1|_0|l W 3/8" = 1'_0" W 3/8" = 1'_0" W 3/8" = 1'_0"
OPEN ABOVE S— —_
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1 1
Ve e N
P s s N N
A=l ¥~ 7S
/ ~N N AN e
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